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Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has set up a Committee to evolve a policy on autonomy for Central Universities, Indian Institute of Technology and Indian Institute of Management;

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the composition of the said Committee; and

(c) the time by which its report is likely to be submitted?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a): Yes, Sir.

(b): The composition of the said Committee is as follows:-

(i) Prof. Madhava Menon, Member, Task Force and ex-Member, Commission for Centre State Relations, (ii) Prof. Seyed Hasnain, Vice-Chancellor, Hyderabad University, (i i i ) Prof. Pankaj Chandra, Director, IIM Bangalore, (iv) Prof. M.S. Ananth, Director, IIT Madras, (v) Prof. Mibir Choudhary, Vice- Chancellor, Tezpur University and (Shanti Swarup Bhatnagar Awardee) and (v) Shri Ved Prakash, Vice-Chairman, UGC- Convenor.

(c) The Committee is yet to submit its reports.
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